{7

r
a4 L’p’-{lf

2002-0506
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 02-12-8
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Pansh Project
No. S020301, 8" Sewer Force Main Extension, fo
balance contractual quantities with actual job quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-8-10 adopted August 5, 2002 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Boh Bros. Gonstruction Company, L.L.C. for the
construction of 8” Sewer Force Main Extension in the amount of
$39,880.00, and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by Boh Bros. Construction Company,
L.L.C. three (3) days ahead of the original completion date and
$7,560.00 under the original contract price.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS: ,

SECTION I. That Change QOrder No. One (1) - Final to the contract for the

8" Sewer Force Main to reduce contract time by three (3) days and offer a

$7,560.00 credit to St. Charles Parish is hereby approved. y

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO

NAYG: NONE
ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, FABRE, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16%% day of
December 2002, to become effective five (5} days after publication in the
Qfficial Journal.

CHAIRMAN: 4{/%

SECRETARY ml;’é,(, / RECORDED 1y THE 8T CHARLE

DLVDPARISH PRESIDENT. N0 tbitv- 1] 2000 CLERK OF o ALES PARISH
Y __ﬁ_%

APPROVED- 4" DISAPPROVED' -5

. AS ENTRY pg
PARISH PRESIDENT: MM’" (_Q%,T_;W IN MORTG A'*Qiq 7
RETO/SECRETARY:  lecessbecer 7 J7f .?Jz o, 99 =/ CONVEYANCE BOOK

AT f0.]dU A7 RECD BY: vf?? e DUCL—E?_QQO\



CHANGE ORDER

MNo.
DATE OF ISSUANCE 1-MNov-02 EFFECTIVE DATE 1-Mey-02
OWNER 5t Charles Parish (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Boh Brothers Construction Co |, LLC.
Contracl: 8" Sewer Foree Main Extension
Project: 8" Sewer Force Main Extension
QOWNER's Contract No 5020301 ENGINEER's Contract No NiA

ENGINEER ﬂ'ofessmnal Engineenng and Eavironmental Consultants, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description. 1 Reduclion of 20 ineal feet of 12" HDFE pipe @ $32.00/t
2. Reduction of contract by §5,000 due to no wfrastructure item conflict.
3 Reduction in Conlract time by 3 days

Reason for Change QOrder; 1. Project fininshed three days ahead of scheadule with no infrastructure tem
conflicts
2. Contractor required less pipe than onginally estimated.

Attachments. (List documents supperting change) Attachment 1 - Contractor's Pay Regquest No, 1,
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRAGT TIMES
Onginal Gonlract Price: Onglnal Contract Times
Substantial Completion Qcloher 20, 2002
539,880 00 Ready for final payment Derember4 2002
(days or dales)
Net Increace {decrease) from previous Chango Orders Nat change from previous Change Qrders No O ta
Mo OtoNo O No. 0
Substantial Completion N{A
003 . Ready for final payment MiA_
(days)
GContract Price prior la this Change Drder Contrast Times prior to thls Change Order
Substantial Campletians Ortnher 20 2002
$39,560.00 Ready for flnal paymanl December 4 2002
(ays or dates)
Net increase (decreasa) of this Ghange Order: Nel ises0aeo {decrease) this Change Ordar
Substantial Completon* Thrag
87 560 00 Ready lor fimal payment Three
(days)
Gontract price with alt approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Subslanbal Completion Ortober 17 2002
532 320.00 Ready for final payment. December 7 2002

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: M ACCEPTED:
By, F# it /EM {B% { & By: iiis U?Z-d-!-/

ENGINEER (Authorized Slgnatura) OWNER {Authgnzad Signa rc) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Daie:_ /2 / &0/0 = Date ¢ }/ ! 7)éE3 Date H~£7-0%

ElCDC 1910-8-B {1996 Edltlon)

Propurut by thu ERgIngon Jaini Ganimct Dosumnnts Cammilina und oduttad by Tha Assochied Gonaral Ganimetom af Amorlca and e CanutrLehen Speciianiens inattuta



00 0ZE'ZE § - $ 000ZEEE § steyo 1, sbed|

|5Z
¥e
1A
ZZ
\Z
Qe
Gl
2l
i1
gl
Gl
Pl
1514
ck
L
ol
g
g
£
|
- 4 N % - t 0 0 k 00'000's% | SIMINNFEYU| JO BOREDDSY §
goroos'e % - ¢ 0ooos'ts § L 4] L l 00°005°E% 21 feppIspIB Ul gLk
oQrooo0'e $ - ¢ OQ'000'E % ) Q L 1 00 000'es 2N g|oyuBy JemBS 1B Ul 8L ©
DUOEE'FE % - t oooZErE § 084 ¢ 094 Qg Q0'ges a1 Mg [euepaalg -uewsod IdaH HIS WEL €
poons't §$ - $ oooos'l. %4 G L L o0'o0s't ¢ S dn ues|o pue 'uopeZyooweg ‘UORBZIGOW |
unouey nowy unouly 1Bl S0ARI aeuang ) ._ﬂ_”_._.._m:ﬁ__ Balld Huan ’ EDE.Q_._UMED 0N
BioL snoAI- juBLInsy waslda g _Ed_cm:nu‘ b e o+ =T b1 g wun | Lus)|
- ﬂunﬂu;}_
00 0998 5 JUNOLY JIBLUSD
ZOMOE6 NIULL "polad m@m %
. LOE0Z0S "o 198[0.d
. _f T h NBE Y '0JBlB
PGLOL ¥ 'SURBIIO RN S Pl 0 E Tm_ S alng 04002 1 'BulImy
61SPS x0d "' d m_..._mmm.ﬂn_xm_. Aueqisan L2GL S0 %08 "O°d
77 "00 UD[RRNK{SU0D 'S0 Yog  HOjRRRug oy 0gad Wesubug SYIOM 210Nd JC 13 USHEd $BHBYD IS HEUMD
WSLWAEY [BIUE JO) D1emasE Ao
1 "Op) 2ielnsy
) Zjo L abed
2OV EIOL gleq ejonu| T INAHNHOVILLY 02-bL88 "ON gOr

%

LOYLES "Opg S0l0AL| pGOBE "OM JeLat)sn



ocoes0'egd 00°0% 0neg0'sTs ang junowy

- & 00'ns 00'0% S21BWIST SN0lABLd 8587

00" 380'62% 00'0% DO REO'GES N0 JUNaAWY 13N

QO'EEZ'E & 00'0% 00EEE' s %0l laupey s

- $ 00'0% aoos {saoioall peysele eas) SRl 8)1dyoog

R IFANFANS - $ DOUOZL'ZES SWS)| 8A0TY JO [BI0L - HIOA) PEIBIIWOg 10 anEA,

RO unowy wnowy [eloL | snojaead | wenng fhuenty S0 1w
LILT® _ WAojARI WBLIRD WeMEL JO ARUBEND joBULD Wun “ _
cOfOEss nayy ‘paled
24004 W foIaHEY
F510L ¥ "SUBSHO MeN o gng

I 00 uohand

A NS
LokiEs

LGRS 09 "0'd Aemgsaadxg yuegisapm L 2GS
SU0Q 'solg yog  OSBHUOD ou| ngad  Hasulbug

WaWhed [BINEd Jo) S1EWSST AMIUDR

| DN @jelnsy
£ jo ¢ sbey

a12q aoj0ALj I INHIWHOVILLY

"OM SD10AU|

uopdpaseq 0N
sy

OUQRFRE § JUNCLUY 12EIUOYD

LOE0ZO0S ‘oM melong
0
DroG w1 Bunn
g0/ ¥og "0'd
syIop oyqngd Jodeq ysued sspeyd g LB

QE-FLES ‘ON qor
FEoee ol SIEL=1T - )



